## **ATTENTION AREA VETERANS**

## JOIN YOUR HALL OF HONOR!

The Woodlawn Veterans Memorial Committee, the Mt. Vernon Airport Authority, and Experimental Aircraft Association Chapter 1155 have partnered to create the Jefferson County Hall of Honor.

The Jefferson County Hall of Honor is a permanent memorial dedicated to our area Veterans on display seven days a week inside the Koziara Terminal at Mt. Vernon Outland Airport.

This initiative compliments other area Veterans Memorials in that each Veteran's service history is preserved for future generations to see. In many cases, the display provides the viewer an opportunity to "go back in time" to see the veteran serving our country. Dates of service, locations served, and squadron/ unit patches and/ or logos are included on each of the individually tailored tributes.

To be included in **<u>YOUR</u>** Jefferson County Hall of Honor, please answer the following questions:

Name:	Branch:
Dates of Service:	Highest Rank Achieved:
Unit(s) or Ship(s):	
Location(s) of Service:	
Medals/Ribbons/Awards:	

(Use reverse side of page if necessary)

## PLEASE ATTACH A COPY OF DD214 IF AVAILABLE

So that we may construct the best visible tribute to you, please provide the following:

- 1. *Photograph(s.)* Photographs while in service are preferred. If you are unable to comply, we will gladly take a photo of you.
- 2. *Logos/ Patches.* We can research the internet to find these items, but if you happen to have items, we will gladly scan them for use.
- 3. *Additional Items.* Other items, such as photos of significant places, key events, awards, or any additional items you feel will make your tribute more interesting and educational are welcome.

Please return this form and any of the requested items to: Chris Collins, Mt. Vernon Airport Authority, 100 Aviation Drive, Mt. Vernon, IL 62864 or Clarence Duckworth, 100 Pheasant Run, Woodlawn, IL 62898. You may call Chris (618)242-7016/ (618)315-5462 or Clarence at (618)735-2599 if you have questions.

Notes: All photographs and items will be scanned and available for pickup by the Veterans of the individual Veteran's family. Please allow 7-10 days for processing. The Jefferson County Hall of Honor Committee has the exclusive right not to include or censure certain items (ex. Aircraft nose art, patches, logos) that may be deemed offensive to small children or others. There is no charge for the tributes.

## Visit online at: veteranshallofhonor.com